



2023.06.23 21:32:53

\$~12.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 583/2019 & IA No.15832/2019 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC).**
GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhinav Vashishtha, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Akshita Sachdeva, Ms.
Priya Singh and Mr. B. Venkatraman,
Advts.

versus

ROBINDER SINGH ALAG Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **15.11.2019**

IA No.15833/2019 (for exemption).

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CS(OS) 583/2019 & IA No.15832/2019 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC).

3. On request of the senior counsel for the plaintiffs, list on 28th November, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2019

‘pp’