



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Anirudh Mudgal and Mr. B.
Venkatraman, Advs.

Versus

ROBINDER SINGH ALAG Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **28.11.2019**

IA No.16674/2019 (of plaintiffs for amendment)

1. The suit is still at the pre-summoning stage.
2. The application is allowed and disposed of.

CS(OS) 583/2019 & IAs No.15832/2019 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC) & 16675/2019 (u/O VII R-14(3) CPC)

3. The amended plaint is taken on record and be transposed from Part-II file to Part-I file.
4. On request of the senior counsel for the plaintiffs, list on 19th December, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

NOVEMBER 28, 2019

'bs'..