



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. J. S. Lamba, Adv

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 05.12.2019

**IA No. 17147/2019 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by
plaintiffs for amendment of plaint)**

Matter is at initial stage and same is already listed before
Hon'ble Court on 19.12.2019.

Accordingly, as requested, list before Hon'ble Court on the date
already fixed in the case i.e. on 19.12.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 05, 2019

sk