



2023.06.23 21:32:55

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Agarwal & Mr. Abhinav
Vashishtha, Sr. Advs. with Mr. J.S. Lamba,
Mr. J.Singh, Mr. B.Venkatraman, Advs.
along with Mr.Gurbir Alag, P-1 in person.

versus

ROBINDER SINGH ALAG Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% 19.12.2019

IA No.17147/2019(of the plaintiff u/O.VI R-17 CPC)

1. The suit is still at pre-admission stage.
2. The application is allowed and disposed of.

IA No.16675/2019(of the plaintiff u/O.VII R-14(3) CPC)

3. In view of the amendment having been allowed and summons having not been issued, this application is now infructuous and is disposed of. It is however clarified that the documents filed therewith shall be deemed to have been filed along with the amended plaint.

CS(OS) No.583/2019 and IA No.15832/2019(u/O.XXXIX R-1&2 CPC)

4. The amended plaint dated 3rd December, 2019 be transposed from Part IIA File to Part I File. The earlier amended plaints in Part I File be removed from Part I File.

CS(OS) 583/2019

Page 1 of 2



5. Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application for interim relief to the defendant by all modes including dasti and electronic, returnable on 5th February, 2020.
6. Till further orders, the defendant is restrained from alienating, encumbering or parting with possession of the property no. C-460, Defence Colony, New Delhi or any part thereof.
7. Provisions of Order XXXIX Rule 3 CPC be complied forthwith.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

DECEMBER 19, 2019
'ak'..

CS(OS) 583/2019

Page 2 of 2