



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 583/2019 & IA No.15832/2019 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC)

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. J.S. Lamba, Mr. B. Venkatraman,
Mr. R.S. Bisht and Mr. Jaitegan
Singh, Advs.

Versus

ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv. for D-1
with D-1 in person.
Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

05.02.2020

1. Both the defendants are reported to be served on 9th January, 2020.
2. The counsel for the defendant No.1 as well as the counsel for the defendant No.2 Land & Development Office appear.
3. The counsel for the defendant No.1 states that probably the copy of the last amended plaint has not been served.
4. A copy of the last amended plaint has been handed over to the counsel for the defendant No.1.
5. Counted from 9th January, 2020, the time for filing written statement will expire on 8th February, 2020. The counsel for the defendant No.1, if had any doubt, ought to have inspected the file or contacted the counsel for the plaintiff.



6. In the circumstances, time till 18th February, 2020 only is granted to the defendant No.1 to file written statement and if no written statement is filed, the right to file written statement shall stand closed.
7. Replication thereto, if any be filed before the next date of hearing.
8. The parties to appear before the Mediation Cell of this Court on 7th February, 2020 at 1415 hours.
9. Pendency of mediation to not come in the way of the schedule aforesaid being abided by.
10. List on 2nd March, 2020.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

FEBRUARY 05, 2020

‘bs’..