



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 583/2019 & IAs No.15832/2019 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC)

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. J.S. Lamba, Mr. Pravir Singh,
Mr. B. Venkatrama and Ms. Jahnvi
Singh, Advs.

Versus

ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara and Mr. Plash
Mittal, Advs. for D-1 with D-1 in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

02.03.2020

1. Mediation is informed to have failed.
2. IA No.2952/2020 of the defendant No.1 for condonation of 20 days delay in filing the written statement is allowed and disposed of and the written statement is taken on record.
3. None appears for the defendant No.2.
4. The senior counsel for the plaintiffs states that a replication is required.
5. The same be filed within three weeks as sought.
6. The parties to file affidavits of admission/denial of each others' documents before the next date of hearing.



7. List for framing of issues, if any on 22nd May, 2020.
8. IA No.15832/2019 is disposed of making absolute the ad-interim order dated 19th December, 2019 and binding the defendant No.1 present in person to his statement made in the Court today, that he has not interfered with use and occupation by the plaintiff of the ground floor, mezzanine floor or the terrace of the property and in future also will not do so.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

MARCH 02, 2020

‘bs’..