



2026-04-03 14:02

\$~3

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

I.A.Nos.11149-50/2020 in  
+ CS(OS)No.583/2019

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. ....Plaintiffs  
Through : Mr. Jagdeep Singh Lamba, Adv.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ANR. ....Defendants  
Through : Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv. For D-1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

% **ORDER**  
**27.11.2020**

[Court hearing convened *via* video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

**I.A. No.11149/2020 [under Order XII Rule 6 of the CPC]**  
**I.A. No.11150/2020 [under Section 151 of the CPC]**

1. These are the applications filed on behalf of the plaintiffs.
2. Issue notice to the defendants *via* all means including e-mail.
  - 2.1 Mr. Prashant Katara accepts service on behalf of defendant no. 1.
  - 2.2 The counsel for the plaintiff will take steps to serve defendant no. 2 in the mode and manner indicated in paragraph 2 above.
  - 2.3 Reply(ies) to the applications will be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List the captioned applications on 13.01.2021.

CS(OS)No.583/2019

page 1 of 2



**CS (OS) No. 583/2019**

4. I am informed by learned counsel for the plaintiffs that a replication has been filed.

4.1 According to Mr. Katara, he has not received a copy of the replication. A copy of the replication will be served on Mr. Katara, *via* e-mail, during the course of the day.

5. List the matter before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 07.01.2021.

6. List the matter before Court on 13.01.2021.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2020**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*

CS(OS)No.583/2019

page 2 of 2