



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jagdeep Singh Lamba, Adv

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv for D1.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 07.01.2021

[Virtual Court Hearing]

Pleadings qua defendant No.1 are complete.

Both the parties have conducted admission/denial of each other's documents through the respective affidavits filed by them.

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 13.01.2021.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 7, 2021

SK