



\$~O-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019 & I.A. Nos.11149/2020 & 11150/2020**

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Jagdeep Singh Lamba,**
Advocate.

Versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG ...Defendant

Through: **Mr. Prashant Katara, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **13.01.2021**

1. The Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.R. Midha is on leave today.
2. List on 22nd February, 2021.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 13, 2021

ak