



2023.06.23 21:32:51

\$~O-37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019 & I.A.Nos.11149-50/2020 & 2662/2021**

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr.Jagdeep Singh Lamba, Advocate**

versus

ROBINDER SINGH ALAG Defendant
Through: **Mr.Prashant Katara, Advocate for D-1**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
22.02.2021

I.A.No.2662/2021

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs accepts notice and submits that the defendant has not filed the documents referred to in the amendment application.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that the documents referred to in the amendment application shall be filed along with the application within a week.
4. The reply to the application be filed within four weeks.
5. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.
6. List all the pending applications for consideration on 12th May, 2021.
7. The pleadings in all the other applications be completed by the parties within four weeks from the date of filing of the application and the



additional documents.

FEBRUARY 22, 2021
mamta

J.R. MIDHA, J.