



\$~O-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Jagdeep Singh Lamba, Advocate**

versus

ROBINDER SINGH ALAG Defendant
Through: **Mr. Prashant Katara, Advocate for D-1**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER
% **05.04.2021**

I.A. Nos. 4809/2021 & 4585/2021

Issue notice. Learned counsels for non-applicants accept notice. Let the reply to both the applications be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder within one weeks thereafter.

List on 12th May, 2021, date already fixed.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 5, 2021
ds