



2023-04-06 14:08:25

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate
and Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Senior
Advocate with Mr. J.S. Lamba,
Advocate along with Plaintiffs in
person.

versus

ROBINDER SINGH ALAG AND ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Advocate for D-
1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **02.05.2022**

I.A. 6747/2022 (for interim orders)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 restraining the plaintiffs from interfering in the defendant no.1 holding a *langar* ceremony on 3rd May, 2022 at the driveway and front ramp of the suit property.

2. Having heard the counsels for the parties, it is agreed that the defendant no.1 shall be entitled to conduct the *langar* immediately outside the boundary wall of the suit property and the food for the said purpose will be brought from outside.

3. Senior counsels appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs submit that they will have no objection if the *langar* is held immediately outside the suit



property but not at the driveway.

4. While holding the *langar*, the defendant no.1 shall not block the driveway. Further, the plaintiffs shall not park their cars outside the suit property in a manner so as to obstruct the *langar*.

5. In view of the above, the application stands disposed of.

6. Copy of this order be given dasti to learned counsel for the parties under signatures of the Court Master.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

MAY 2, 2022
at