



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
I.A. 16018/2022
in
+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**
SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
28.09.2022

%

I.A. 16018/2022

This is an application filed by the defendant No.1 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Issue notice to the plaintiffs / non-applicants, returnable on October 11, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022/aky