



2023.06.15.14:37:47

\$~6 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
I.As. 3204/2022, 5374/2022, 5378/2022 & 16018/2022
in
+ CS(OS) 583/2019
SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv. &
Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. J.S. Lamba, Adv. with plaintiffs
in person.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Adv. for D-2

AND

+ CS(OS) 39/2022, I.As. 1317/2022, 8437/2022, 8453/2022,
10545/2022, 13478/2022 & 13537/2022
ROBINDER SINGH ALAGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv.

versus

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv. &
Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. J.S. Lamba, Adv. with plaintiffs
in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
11.10.2022

%



I.A. 11149/2020 in CS(OS) 583/2019

1. I have heard Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicants / plaintiffs in CS(OS) 583/2019.
2. To come up for further arguments on November 3, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

OCTOBER 11, 2022/aky