



\$~9 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 583/2019, I.A.16018/2022 (Rejection Of Complaint), I.A. 3204/2022 (U.O. XXXIX R. 2A), I.A. 5374/2022 (U.O. XXXIX R. 2A), I.A. 5378/2022 (Delay)

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. J.S. Lamba, Adv.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG Defendant
Through: Mr. Himanshu Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Adv.

12

+ CS(OS) 39/2022, I.A. 1317/2022 (U.O. 39 R. 1 & 2), I.A. 8453/2022 (Stay), I.A. 10545/2022 (U. O. VI R. 1 with O. VIII R. 9), I.A. 13478/2022 (Taking Document), I.A. 13537/2022 (Delay)

ROBINDER SINGH ALAGH Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Himanshu Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Adv.

versus

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Defendants
Through: Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. J.S. Lamba, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **06.12.2022**

I.A. 11149/2020 (U.O. XII R. 6) in CS(OS) 583/2019

Learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant plaintiffs draws the attention of the Court to the fact that the instant application was substantially heard by Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao on 11 October 2022 and again on 03 November 2022.

Since it was suggested that the matter is part heard with his Lordship, let the present application be placed before the Court concerned on 16.12.2022, subject to appropriate orders being obtained from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DECEMBER 6, 2022 / SU