



2023-04-13 15:24

\$~O-3 and O-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 583/2019, I.As. 3204/2022, 5374/2022 & 5378/2022

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. J.S. Lamba, Adv.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Sr. Panel Counsel
for D-2

AND

+ CS(OS) 39/2022, I.As. 1317/2022, 8437/2022, 8453/2022,
10545/2022, 13478/2022 & 13537/2022

ROBINDER SINGH ALAGH Plaintiff

Through:

versus

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. J.S. Lamba, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **16.12.2022**

1. These matters are released from part heard.
2. Be listed before the Roster Bench on January 6, 2023 subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022/jg