



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Ankur Goyal and Mr. J.S.
Lamba, Advs.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG Defendant
Through: Mr. Prashant Katara and Mr.
Soin Khan, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Adv. for D-
2.

20

+ **CS(OS) 39/2022 & I.A. 1317/2022(U.O. 39 R. 1 & 2), I.A. 8453/2022(Stay), I.A. 10545/2022(U.O. VI R. 1 with O. VIII R. 9), I.A. 13478/2022(Taking Document), I.A. 13537/2022(Delay in Rej.)**

ROBINDER SINGH ALAGH Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Prashant Katara and Mr.
Soin Khan, Advs.
Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Adv.

versus

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Defendants
Through: Mr. Ankur Goyal and Mr. J.S.
Lamba, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

06.01.2023

I.A. 3204/2022 (U.O. XXXIX R. 2A), I.A. 5374/2022 (U.O. XXXIX R. 2A), I.A. 5378/2022 (Delay in Reply) in CS(OS) 583/2019 AND CS(OS) 39/2022 & I.A. 1317/2022 (U.O. 39 R. 1 & 2), I.A. 8453/2022 (Stay), I.A. 10545/2022 (U.O. VI R. 1 with O. VIII R. 9), I.A. 13478/2022 (Taking Document), I.A. 13537/2022 (Delay in Rej.)

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned



counsel for the plaintiffs in CS(OS) 583/2019.

Acceding to the same, these matters shall stand adjourned to be called again on 11.04.2023.

It is further directed that the plaintiffs shall ensure that a reply is filed on I.A. No. 16018/2022 in CS(OS) 583/2019 on or before the next date fixed.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JANUARY 06, 2023
SU