



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 583/2019

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Aggarwal, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. J.S. Lamba, Adv.
with P-2 in person.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG Defendant

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv for
D-1 with D-1 in person.
Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Sr. Panel
Counsel for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **01.03.2023**

I.A. 4074/2023 (E.H.)

The instant application has been moved for preponement of the date fixed in light of certain developments which are stated to have taken place.

According to learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicant, taking advantage of the matter having been posted for April now, the Defendant has started removing various belongings of the mother of the parties. Certain photographs have also been annexed along with the present application in support of the allegation which is levelled.

Learned counsel appearing for the Defendant, on the other hand, submits that only one bed which was termite ridden was moved and that no other changes in the status quo are proposed to be made. The statement so made is recorded and accepted.

In view of the aforesaid and since nothing further would survive in the present application, it shall stand disposed of.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 01, 2023/bh