



2026:DHC:5402

\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Counsel for plaintiffs.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ANR Defendants

Through: Ms. Parvez Bashista, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **22.01.2024**

I.A. 1543/2024 (for postponement of date)

1. The present application under Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant No. 1 wherein it is submitted that on account of family function, he has to travel from 19.01.2024 to 23.01.2024. A prayer is made that the date fixed for 24.01.2024, may be postponed, as per the convenience of the Court.

2. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that since the learned counsel is returning on 23.01.2024, the plaintiffs may be permitted to argue the application and the date may be thereafter fixed for the arguments on behalf of the defendants.

3. In view of the submission made in the application, the matter be listed on 08.02.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 22, 2024/RS