



2026:DHC:5402

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. J.S.Lamba, Adv.
versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ANR..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv.
for D-1 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.04.2024

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA

**IA No. 7297/2024 U/S 151 CPC for condonation of
delay in filing amended written statement**

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice and submits that he has no objection if the captioned IA is allowed subject to cost as there is no valid ground for condonation of delay. In view of the submission made, the delay in filing amended written statement by defendant no.1 is condoned subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Authority. The captioned IA is accordingly disposed off.

2. Replication to amended written statement be filed in accordance with the provisions of law.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any