



2026:DHC:5402

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 583/2019, I.A. 11149-11150/2020, I.A. 4809/2021, I.A. 11450/2021, I.A. 14309/2021, I.A. 14381-14382/2021, I.A. 3204/2022, I.A. 5374/2022, I.A. 5378/2022, I.A. 16018/2022, I.A. 6672/2023, I.A. 19622/2023, I.A. 1543/2024, I.A. 7092/2024
SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. JS Lamba, Adv.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPS with Mr.
S.K. Jain, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **09.04.2024**

I.A. 1543/2024(under Section 151 CPC)

1. The present application is stated to be disposed of/infructuous.
2. Be accordingly removed by the Registry.

I.A. 7092/2024(under Section 151 CPC)

3. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff for early hearing wherein it is submitted that I.A.11149/2020 under Order XII Rule 6 CPC and I.A.16018/2022 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of Defendant No. 1 be listed for arguments on 29.07.2024. The application be listed for date already fixed for arguments on 22.05.2024.
4. The present application is accordingly disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 9, 2024/PT