



\$~6

2026:DHC:5402

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2019**

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J.S. Lamba, Mr. R.S. Bisht, Advs.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv. for D-1
(Through VC)
Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Adv. for D-2
M.9999886249. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

22.05.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Ms. Shuchi Laler vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)

As per file noting, Amended Replication to the Amended Written Statement of defendant no.1 has been filed by plaintiff on 20.05.2024. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 has objected that Replication is delayed and it is not accompanied with any application for condonation of delay.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court for further directions in I.A 11149/2020 (under Order XII Rule 6 CPC) and I.A. 16018/2022 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC) on date already fixed i.e. 29.07.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2024/sm