



2024-07-03 16:28:42

\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 583/2019 & I.A. 11149/2020, I.A. 11150/2020, I.A. 4809/2021, I.A. 11450/2021, I.A. 14309/2021, I.A. 14381/2021, I.A. 14382/2021, I.A. 3204/2022, I.A. 5374/2022, I.A. 5378/2022, I.A. 16018/2022, I.A. 6672/2023 & I.A. 19622/2023
SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Sr. Advocate with Mr. J.S. Lamba and Mr. R.S. Bisht, Advocates with Plaintiff No.1 in-person

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara and Mr. Shivam Gupta, Advocates for Defendant No.1 Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPC for UoI with Mr. Nitin Tomar, Advocate for UoI.

+ CS(OS) 39/2022 & I.A. 1317/2022, I.A. 8437/2022, I.A. 8453/2022, I.A. 10545/2022, I.A. 13478/2022, I.A. 13537/2022
ROBINDER SINGH ALAGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara and Mr. Shivam Gupta, Advocates.

versus

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Sr. Advocate with Mr. J.S. Lamba and Mr. R.S. Bisht, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

08.10.2024

%



1. It is that Mr. Sandeep P. Aggarwal, learned Senior Counsel for the Plaintiffs, is on his legs in some other Court.
2. It is already 4:05 PM. In view of the fact that this Court has to rise at 4:15 PM, this matter cannot be taken up today.
3. List on 09.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024

hsk