



\$~29 and 30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 583/2019 and I.A. 11149/2020, 16018/2022

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. ....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal and Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Senior Advocates with Mr. J.S. Lamba and Ms. Tanya Chanda, Advocates with Plaintiffs in person.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ANR ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Advocate for D1.  
Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPC for D2.

30

+ CS(OS) 39/2022 and I.A. 1317/2022, 8437/2022, 8453/2022, 10545/2022, 13478/2022 and 13537/2022

ROBINDER SINGH ALAGH ....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant Katara, Advocate.

versus

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal and Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Senior Advocates with Mr. J.S. Lamba and Ms. Tanya Chanda, Advocates with Plaintiffs in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**06.05.2025**

List on 10.07.2025 at 02:30 PM.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 6, 2025/YA**

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:03:33*