



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 583/2019 and I.A. 11149/2020 & I.A. 16018/2022

SHRI GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Senior
Advocate with Mr. J.S. Lamba, Advocate.

versus

SHRI ROBINDER SINGH ALAG & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Kataria, Mr. Shivam
Gupta and Mr. Soin Khan, Advocates for D1.

46

+ CS(OS) 39/2022, I.A. 1317/2022, I.A. 8437/2022, I.A. 8453/2022,
I.A. 10545/2022, I.A. 13478/2022 & I.A. 13537/2022

ROBINDER SINGH ALAGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant Kataria, Mr. Shivam
Gupta and Mr. Soin Khan, Advocates.

versus

GURBIR SINGH ALAG & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Senior
Advocate with Mr. J.S. Lamba, Advocate.
Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPC for D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

List on 11.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/YA